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Monday, August 19, 2019 
Groveport Transportation Department 
Report to Mayor and City Council 

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit 
1) Find the GREAT ridership summary attached. 
2) We are preparing to acknowledge two GREAT milestones in the month of 

September; 4 years of GREAT service and our 100,000th rider. We will keep you 
informed. 

Groveport Senior Transportation 
1) Find the Senior Transportation statistics attached. 

Groveport Program Transportation 
1) Find the first Program Transportation summary attached. Please let me know what 

additional information you would like to see included. 
2) We have added two drivers recently. Jim Nelson will fill the position vacated by Scott 

Hartman who retired to Florida, and Bev Hockman will fill a role as a substitute. 
Both drivers will serve Senior and Program Transportation as required. 

*Vehicles from Groveport Senior Transportation, Program Transportation, and GREAT 
participated in KidsFest. 

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments, or concerns. 

Respectfully, 

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation 
bdowler@groveport.org 
614-557-2180 ,, 
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GREAT 

Transportation Department Statistics 

Committee of the Whole 

Monday August 19, 20'19 

Date Range Red Green Blue Rides 

Prevlously Reported 9/28/15 - 6/30/19 29143 44268 21167 94578 (1) 
Week of: 7 /1/19 - 7 /7 /19 108 105 105 318 (2) 
Week of: 7/8/19-7/14/19 148 120 108 376 
Week of: 7 /15/19 - 7 /21/19 130 133 125 388 
Week of: 7 /22/19 - 7 /28/19 138 122 118 378 
Week of: 7 /29/19 - 8/ 4/19 147 149 123 419 

Total Rides to Date 29814 44897 21746 96038 
(1) Reported at Previous COTW, 7 /15/19 
(2) Includes Independence Day July 4th. GREAT operates on Sunday/Holiday schedule. 

Senior Transportation 

Trips 
Client Contact (hh:mm) 
Miies Driven 
Driving Hours (hh:mm) 

Program Transportation 
Outings (Through July 2019) 

Miies 
Riders 

July 
342 

531:25 
3811 

278:15 

Avg/day 2019YTD 
15.55 2475 
24:09 2886:25 

173.23 27942 
12:38 1921:35 

Avg/day 
16.72 
19:30 

188.80 
12:59 

9 
327 
77 


