

Monday, August 19, 2019
Groveport Transportation Department
Report to Mayor and City Council

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit

- 1) Find the GREAT ridership summary attached.
- 2) We are preparing to acknowledge two GREAT milestones in the month of September; 4 years of GREAT service and our 100,000th rider. We will keep you informed.

Groveport Senior Transportation

1) Find the Senior Transportation statistics attached.

Groveport Program Transportation

- 1) Find the first Program Transportation summary attached. Please let me know what additional information you would like to see included.
- 2) We have added two drivers recently. Jim Nelson will fill the position vacated by Scott Hartman who retired to Florida, and Bev Hockman will fill a role as a substitute. Both drivers will serve Senior and Program Transportation as required.

*Vehicles from Groveport Senior Transportation, Program Transportation, and GREAT participated in KidsFest.

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments, or concerns.

Respectfully,

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation bdowler@groveport.org 614-557-2180





Transportation Department Statistics Committee of the Whole Monday August 19, 2019

GREAT

	Date Range	Red	Green	Blue	Rides
Previously Reported	9/28/15 - 6/30/19	29143	44268	21167	94578 (1)
Week of:	7/1/19 - 7/7/19	108	105	105	318 (2)
. Week of:	7/8/19 - 7/14/19	148	120	108	376
Week of:	7/15/19 - 7/21/19	130	133	125	388
Week of:	7/22/19 - 7/28/19	138	122	118	378
Week of:	7/29/19 - 8/4/19	147	149	123	419
Total Rides to Date		29814	44897	21746	96038

- (1) Reported at Previous COTW, 7/15/19
- (2) Includes Independence Day July 4th. GREAT operates on Sunday/Holiday schedule.

Senior Transportation

	July	Avg/day	2019 YTD	Avg/day
Trips	342	15.55	2475	16.72
Client Contact (hh:mm)	531:25	24:09	2886:25	19:30
Miles Driven	3811	173.23	27942	188.80
Driving Hours (hh:mm)	278:15	12:38	1921:35	12:59

Program Transportation

Outings (Through July 2019)	9
Miles	327
Riders	77